PROOF OF NOTICE OF MEETING AND WAIVER OF NOTICE 

Motion was made by Gerald Lauder, Unit 423 and seconded by Vincent Harvey, Unit 228                       

to waive reading of notice. Carried. 

Establish Quorum 

Our bylaws call for a quorum of at least two thousand five hundred (2,500) Unit Factors.  

There were 5284 Unit Factors in person and 1316 Unit Factors in proxies for a total of 6600 

Unit Factors counted.  There were 82 unit owners and a number of proxies representing over 

two thousand five hundred (2,500) Unit Factors.  Corina MacKinnon, KDM Assistant   

Manager, reported that quorum was established with 6,600 Unit Factors counted.  

C. FINANCIAL REPORT & APPOINTMENT OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 

Barbara Surry, Chartered Professional Accountant, presented and went through the audited